

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification
Item Number	E94464
Product Name	The Swaledale Hamper Crate
Brand Contact Address	Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke, Brough East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS
Net Weight	2582g
Country of Origin	Packed in UK
Storage Instructions	Ready to eat
Ingredients	<p>C&B Sea Salted Caramel Biscuits in Tin 200g - Wheat Flour, (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (28%) (Milk, Salt), Sugar, Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (5%) (Soft Dark Brown Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Wheat), Butter (Milk, Salt), Natural Flavour), Sea Salt Crystals, Natural Flavouring, Rising Agent: Ammonium Bicarbonate.</p> <p>C&B Rhubarb & Custard Sweets in carton - Sugar, Glucose Syrup (Sulphites), Citric Acid, Sodium Bicarbonate, Flavourings, Colour: Curcumin (E100), Anthocyanins (E163).</p> <p>C&B English Breakfast Tea Bags in Caddy 90g 100% Black Tea.</p> <p>C&B Cherry & Almond Loaf Cake In Tin - Sultanas (47%)(Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Butter (Milk), Free Range Eggs, Almonds (Nuts)(4%), Whole Pitted Glacé Cherries (4%)(Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Natural Colour: Anthocyanin), Humectant: Glucose Syrup, Water, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Golden Glacé Cherries (2%) (Cherries, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Anti-Oxidant: Citric Acid, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Liquid Glaze (Water, Glazing Agent: Dextrin; Granulated Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Whey Powder (Milk), Raising Agent: Sodium Bicarbonate.</p> <p>For Allergens, see ingredients in bold. May contain other Nuts, Soya and Fruit Stones.</p> <p>C&B Café York Fine Blend Coffee in Carton 50g - 100% Coffee.</p> <p>C&B Sea Salted Fudge Bar - Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk) (10%), Golden Syrup, Humectant: Glycerine, Coarse Sea Salt (0.6%).</p> <p>C&B Demerara Shortbread Rounds in Carton 200g - Wheat Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Butter (31%) (Milk), Sugar, Maize Starch, Demerara Sugar, Salt.</p> <p>C&B Chocolate Wafer Rounds in gold carton - Milk Chocolate 63% [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder,</p>

	<p>Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder (Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Palm Fat*, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%), Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt, Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin. Milk Chocolate Contains: Cocoa Solids 32% Minimum. *From An RSPO Certified Sustainable Source.</p> <p>C&B Chilli & Garlic seeded flatbread crackers - Wheat Flour(42.8%), Water, Whole Grain Rye Flour, Sesame Seeds, Sweet Chilli (Natural Spices (Chilli, Jalapeno, Red Bell Pepper, Tomato, Garlic, Ginger), Sugar) (3.6%), Yeast, Rapeseed Oil, Linseeds, Garlic Granules (1.3%), Sugar, Sea Salt</p> <p>C&B Sea salted caramel oat crumbles in tall tin 300g Rolled Oats (46%), Salted Butter (28%)(Milk, Salt), Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (5%)(Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (Milk, Salt), Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring.</p> <p>C&B Caramelised Sesame Peanuts in jar - Peanuts (61%), Sugar, Sesame Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt</p> <p>C&B Luxury Chocolate Praline Selection in tin - Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Vegetable Fat (Sunflower, Palm), Whey Powder (Milk), Almond, Hazelnut, Lactose (Milk) Cocoa Powder, Sesame, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Flavouring (Vanillin, Vanilla, Hazelnut, Caramel), Colouring (E100).</p> <p>C&B Fine Cut Three Fruit Marmalade - Sugar, Oranges (20%), Grapefruit (8%), Water, Lemons (5%), Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Gelling Agent (Pectin).</p> <p>C&B Salted Caramel Hot Chocolate Stirrer - Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Salted Caramel Fudge Pieces (Sugar, Sweetened Condensed Milk (Milk, Sugar), Salt, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Water), Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil (RSPO), Butter Oil (Milk), Natural Flavouring). Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.</p> <p>C&B Milk Chocolate with Marshmallow Hot Chocolate Stirrer - Milk Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), Marshmallows (Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant: Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatine, Fruit and Plant Concentrate: Beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring) Milk chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, milk solids 20% minimum.</p>	
Allergy Information	Goods in this hamper contain the following Allergens: Eggs, Gluten, Milk & Nuts	
Nutritional Information		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per serving (if applicable)
Energy (kJ)	n/a	n/a
Energy (kcal)	n/a	n/a

Fat (g)	n/a	n/a
Of which saturates (g)	n/a	n/a
Carbohydrates (g)	n/a	n/a
of which sugars (g)	n/a	n/a
Fibre (g)	n/a	n/a
Protein (g)	n/a	n/a
Salt (g)	n/a	n/a
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	NO
	Vegetarians	YES
Contains	Alcohol	NO
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A
Refund Policy		
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.		